at

DRAFT RESOLUTION COMMENDING MR. MARK DJERON C. TUMABAO OF BARANGAY CAGGAY AND AN INFORMATION CENTER MANAGER AT PHILIPPINE INFORMATION AGENCY REGION 2 FOR BEING AWARDED AS 1ST PLACE ON BEST ONLINE PHOTO DURING THE 2023 PROGRAM ON AWARDS AND INCENTIVES FOR SERVICE EXCELLENCE OF THE ENTIRE PHILIPPINE INFORMATION AGENCY

Sponsored by:

ATTY. MARY MARJORIE P. MARTIN-CHAN

WHEREAS, the 2023 Program on Awards and Incentives for Service Excellence (PRAISE) is conducted annually to recognize and award officials and employees for their creativity, innovativeness, integrity and productivity;

WHEREAS, PRAISE is organized by Philippine Information Agency, Central Office wherein all seventeen (17) regions are nominees;

WHEREAS, MR. MARK DJERON C. TUMABAO a resident of Barangay Caggay and an Information Center Manager of Philippine Information Agency Region 2 has been awarded as 1st Place on Best Online Photo During the 2023 Program on Awards and Incentives for Service Excellence (PRAISE);

WHEREAS, MR. MARK DJERON C. TUMABAO has brought honor and pride to the City of Tuguegarao;

WHEREAS, the Tuguegarao City Government deemed it proper and necessary to commend MR. MARK DJERON C. TUMABAO for his achievement;

NOW, THEREFORE, RESOLVE, as it is hereby RESOLVED, to commend MR. MARK DJERON C. TUMABAO of the Philippine Information Agency Region 2 for receiving the Best Online Photo during the 2023 PROGRAM ON AWARDS AND INCENTIVES FOR SERVICE EXCELLENCE OF THE ENTIRE PHILIPPINE INFORMATION AGENCY on December 15, 2023;

RESOLVED FURTHER, that copies of this Resolution be forwarded to Philippine Information Agency Region 2 and MR. MARK DJERON C. TUMABAO for information.